RB161M-20 SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER
VRM :  25 Volts
IO :  1.0 Ampere
FEATURES :
 *  Low Forward Voltage
 *  High reliability
 *  Pb / RoHS Free
MECHANICAL  DATA :
 *  Case : SOD-123
 *  Weight : 0.01  gram (approximately)
MAXIMUM  RATINGS  AND  ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS
Rating at  25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
   Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRM 25 V
   Maximum Reverse Voltage(DC) VR 20 V
   Maximum Average Rectified Forward Current IO 1.0 A
   Maximum Forward Current Surge Peak IFSM
   Maximum Forward Voltage  at IF = 0.5 A VF1 0.32 V
 at IF = 1.0 A VF2 0.35 V
   Maximum Reverse Current at  at VR = 20V IR
   Junction Temperature TJ 125 °C
   Storage Temperature Range TSTG  - 40 to + 125 °C
Note :
(1) Mounted on epoxy board. 180° Half sine wave.
Page 1 of 2 Rev. 00 : July 1, 2010
700 µA
RATING
30 A
1.
15
1.
05
0.
13
5
0.
12
7
1.
65
1.
55
3.9
3.7
0.
6
0.
5
2.7
2.6
 Dimensions in millimeters
SOD-123
              RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES  ( RB161M-20 )
FIG.1 -  FORWARD CURRENT DERATING CURVE FIG.2 - IFSM - CYCLE CHARACTERISTICS
       0 25 50 75 100 125          1 10 100
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE, (°C) NUMBER OF CYCLES
FIG.3 -  VF - IF CHARACTERISTICS FIG.4 - VR - IR CHARACTERISTICS
        0 100 200 300 400          0 5 10 15 20
   Page 2 of 2 Rev. 00 : July 1, 2010
1.6
1.2
0.8
0.4
2.0
80
0
100
0
60
40
20
P
E
A
K
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 S
U
R
G
E
C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
 (A
)
10000
1000
REVERSE VOLTAGE, (V)
Ta = 75 °C
Ta = 25 °C
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
 (µ
A
)
0.01
0.001
0.1
FO
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
 (A
)
FORWARD VOLTAGE, (mV)
1
Ta = 25 °C
100
10
Ta = 75 °C
DC
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
(A
)